h wac &
!‘g;- www.mth.com.tw P j . .
(R SUPER FLYING MODEL #3881 _ * BRI EE DR EE LR -

Fixing the rear gear on fuselage by tape

A C.G:\ /(/ . // ) i, /
STEP 1. o | < Y /
MEREHTATELY  EEERFERSIE R > DRBERTIERE - - Une N ¥ Pl— /
The C.G. point for assembling floats is.the same C.G. point of the plane for R poom s e S @&.-,x_\_\;,_,;_/_/,;z,_;;?;;;;wggﬁ ---------------------- 1:.:}_}3 —
not affecting the flying performance. I,' Ti\r\\___@g%# V,/

| \ / /]
, | \ |

STEP 2. Y / Ji:ﬁ/\
TR KT S IR A 0 -0 - I | e e
The angle between floats and the centerline of the plane should be 0 degree to -2 degree. , 7 N e

STEP 3. — =
SR AT e A M IR R DB EE - TR EEEE A AE -

Inserting the front gear through the fuselage and fixing on the plastic mount by M3 x 6mm collar. Fixing the main gear

on fuselage by tape temporary. Use pencil or marking pen to mark position for drilling 3 holes for M4 x 30 screws. /#«'—7/“7
/y b
SETP 4, // { ;’
8 TR B T S P B 2R P 2 (e AR &0 P+ I EBFLELL MAX30 IERMEE - N [
Place the fixing block on the main gear and use pencil to the position for drilling 3 holes for M4 x 30 screws. -\,::i;3§ “\q/ f f
Drilling holes on the marking positions on block and fuselage and secures the main gear through the block on the s /;, ‘ o
bottom of fuselage by M4 x 30 screws. \ = / fl
(If your airplane have assembled main gear mount and have position for P [ =N
screwing the screws, you don't need to screw the fixing block on your airplane.) T e = — e N
STEP 5. e . S
HFIE R » EUABBASIEE - I i R
Roughing the surface of the floats and ( e Pt I N
glue block on it. ) “ o e
[ <& A '" e et e
STEP 6. -y T T B et
ELI B AR > FERBRALE S % TEAT AN R Nt _ - RN AR DABBRAR
W LA > B A I e - o TN T S e R Mai G A
The blocks included in the kit can be s \ ] B NN A WEEMIX6mn | oo botiom otusclage.
painted any color of waterproof paint ./}”’/ = e @%ﬁﬁlﬁl ng ) Comilm
to match the scheme of the plane. T M6 NS mpcs |
Serew (Upes) i o W« ¥ Block g9 l
NOTE: " N\ T - NS / A
- M4BT 5 ~ 30 ﬁ%ZAB B - TN ~ Screw (3pcs) %&[;\ N N 3;!] 1%3«
It is better to use 5~30 minute epoxy. IN ATHERA 3% 25 zi!ﬁ,a S RN
" f.g——Tapping Screw (S_If_sl __:::;;»;jé::% —
2. KRTIEME AT » S REES AL | T :
¢ 3.0 mm BRARCIEFL ¢ 2.6 mm © Hex Nut (11pcs) = ’ s
¢2.6 mm BERRCEFLO2.2mm ¢ S - / \\
Please drill adequate holes before screwing the el 5 ATHRE 026512\
tapping screws such as: o M 2 x 12 BAHERTRL IR S 6D | Tapping Screw (8pcs) \\
drill hole ¢ 2.6 mm for ¢ 3.0 mm screw. ‘fﬁg;ﬂég’;ci‘;ﬁ,‘s’“‘ off the excess — \\\
drill hole ¢ 2.2 mm for ¢ 2.6 mm screw. o




| womwmsiimmgr - |
|| Gluing the pushrod on HEIER IR
.| theconcave of the block., Push Rod M3 x 6 Screws

\\ '

T AR . | 3 |
gd??staﬁe Clevis . H] FEAREE

Adjustable Clevi
Bl T N
MEEY Push Ro M3 x 6 Screws Control Horn

S-S
T [ =
p— X

Plastic Tube l

/7'
{H B2
ﬁg%fﬁbe 12-15mm  Rod Connector

EEYR AR © BIUABBISASEE -
Roughing the surface of the floats and glue block on it.

-

RS
ASSEMBLING THE WATER RUDDER

T H RN B All the parts included in this kit

R
CBE (E) Left Float x 1 piece
#E (F) Right Float x 1 piece
EEhZTE Rod Connector x 2 pieces
G SR Threaded Rod x 2 pieces
ST : Control Arm x 1 piece
Lo . | Plastic Stand x 6 pieces
Lt Collar x 3 pieces
2 , ¢ 4 Washer x 9 pieces
INEEE M4 Hex Nut x 11 pieces
10. HEBEIRE Plastic Parts x 1 sets
11, -+SRIERR M2 x 12 Screw x 2 pieces
12. +=FiZ44 M3 x 6 Screw x 4 pieces
13. 20854 M4 x 30 Screw x 3 pieces
14, R THER% ¢ 3 x 25 Tapping Screw x 12 pieces
15. AR TEERA ¢ 2.6 x 12 Tapping Screw x 8 pieces
16. JKkiF Water Rudder x 1 piece
17, el ' Tiller Arm x 1 piece
18, MIZEREE(EEEER—) Fixing Block x 2 pieces
19. EEFEEE TR Blocks for Push Rod x 2 pieces
20. JAIZERERR M4 Threaded Rod x 2 pieces
21 EEEE Plastic Tube x 1 piece
22. {HEMRE ' Wire x 1 piece
23. fgiZE Front Gear x 1 piece; Main Gear x 1 piece
24. FREAZE Instruction Manual x 1 piece

A

'ﬁr%ﬁiiﬁ Rod —

HEEH

\ 12-15mm Rod Connector fhﬁ%ﬁ Rod

( |
\
| Uk R amE R A ST LABRBE S RE S ' /

Cut off the covering of the marking area and glue block with tube on fuselage.

| BRI GAEERIEE
I CONNECTING AIR RUDDER TO
)| THETILLER ARM ON THE WATERRUDDER

T
ASSEMBLY COMPLETED DRAWING

AN

= ‘
N= ‘
N T
s AN \
77 ” " SN A0

A2 e AL A
MTH HOBBY 2003




